

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1 OF 2005

IN

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) NO.11372/2005

U.K. JAMAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.K. NAFEESU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/08/2005 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.K. Michel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post the matter as early as possible.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER