

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11372/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 19/01/2005 in CRP No. 2326/1998 of The  
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

U.K.JAMAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNATHIL KARAPOYIL NAFEE SU AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report dt.05.05.2008)

Date: 27/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sreegesh M.K., Adv.  
Mr. M.K. Michael,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that this Special Leave Petition  
has become infructuous. The same is accordingly dismissed as having become  
infructuous.

( Satish K.Yadav )  
Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master